Friday, March 15

1:00pm
2:30pm
6:00pm

Exhibit Set-Up
Registration
Welcome Reception

Saturday, March 16

7:00am
7:00am
8:00am
8:10am
8:15am
8:30am

9:00am

9:45am
10:00am

10:45am

11:00am
11:15am
11:45am

12:15pm

12:30pm

1:30pm

Saturday Night CLA Dinner Banquet

6:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
9:00pm

Breakfast Buffet
Exhibits & Registration
Welcome
Prayer/Pledge

Business Meeting
Speaker

Speaker

Break
Speaker

Speaker

Break
Speaker
Speaker

Presentation

Break

Pro-Logger

Social & Networking
Silent Auction
Dinner

Speaker

Bryan Saint

Live Auction

Open Until 9:00pm
Open Until 7:00pm
Sponsored By Bullock Brothers Equipment
Host Bar Sponsored By Iron Horse Auction

Breakfast Sponsored By Gregory Poole & Carolina Cat

Open Until 9:00pm
Jonzi Guill, CLA Executive Director

Chip Capps, CLA Executive Board Chairman
Nathan Arnold, Bitco Insurance Company

“Using Technology To Benefit The Logger”
Jason Mackey, Setliff Law Firm

Grand Ballroom

Ballroom Corridor

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Ballroom Corridor

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

“Employee Handbooks: Why You Need Them For Protection”

Snacks Sponsored By Associated Hardwoods

Chris Ferrell, NC State Highway Patrol

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

“What You Need To Know From The Commercial Vehicle Patrol Side”

Dr. John Hatcher, NCFA Executive Director
“Legislative Update”

Break - Visit Your Exhibitors

Scott Dane, American Loggers Council
“The North Star”
Brandon Hendricks & Micah Zarse, TLG Peterbilt
“Frequent Questions To Truck Dealers”
Derek Breedlove, Vestige View
“GPS Dash Cam Presentation”

Lunch & Afternoon On Your Own

Mike Powell, NC Forestry Association

Social & Host Bar Open

Items Displayed & Bidding Begins On Silent Auction
Dinner Banquet

Mitch Brown, Forestry Mutual

Magician / Comedian

Benefit For Log-A-Load For Kids

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom




