## eep The Faith Maintain Lhe Gourse

Breakfast Sponsored By Gregory Poole & Carolina Cat

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

## Friday, March 15

1:00pmExhibit Set-UpOpen Until 9:00pmGrand Ballroom2:30pmRegistrationOpen Until 7:00pmBallroom Corridor6:00pmWelcome ReceptionSponsored By Bullock Brothers Equipment<br/>Host Bar Sponsored By Iron Horse AuctionGrand Ballroom

## Saturday, March 16

Breakfast Buffet

7:00am

1:30pm

7.00am	Dieakiasi Dullet	breakfast Sponsored by Gregory Poole & Carolina Cal	Gialia Ballioolii
7:00am	Exhibits & Registration	Open Until 9:00pm	Ballroom Corridor
8:00am	Welcome	Jonzi Guill, CLA Executive Director	Grand Ballroom
8:10am	Prayer/Pledge		
8:15am	Business Meeting	Chip Capps, CLA Executive Board Chairman	Grand Ballroom
8:30am	Speaker	Nathan Arnold, Bitco Insurance Company	Grand Ballroom
		"Using Technology To Benefit The Logger"	
9:00am	Speaker	Jason Mackey, Setliff Law Firm	Grand Ballroom
	•	"Employee Handbooks: Why You Need Them For Pro	otection"
9:45am	Break	Snacks Sponsored By Associated Hardwoods	Grand Ballroom
10:00am	Speaker	Chris Ferrell, NC State Highway Patrol	Grand Ballroom
		"What You Need To Know From The Commercial Vel	hicle Patrol Side"
10:45am	Speaker	Dr. John Hatcher, NCFA Executive Director	Grand Ballroom
		"Legislative Update"	
11:00am	Break	Break - Visit Your Exhibitors	
11:15am	Speaker	Scott Dane, American Loggers Council	Grand Ballroom
11.13aiii	Speaker	"The North Star"	Grand Banroom
11:45am	Speaker	Brandon Hendricks & Micah Zarse, TLG Peterbilt	Grand Ballroom
		"Frequent Questions To Truck Dealers"	
12:15pm	Presentation	Derek Breedlove, Vestige View	Grand Ballroom
-		"GPS Dash Cam Presentation"	
12:30pm	Break	Lunch & Afternoon On Your Own	

## Saturday Night CLA Dinner Banquet

Pro-Logger

6:00pm	Social & Networking	Social & Host Bar Open	Grand Ballroom
6:00pm	Silent Auction	Items Displayed & Bidding Begins On Silent Auction	Grand Ballroom
7:00pm	Dinner	Dinner Banquet	Grand Ballroom
7:30pm	Speaker	Mitch Brown, Forestry Mutual	Grand Ballroom
8:00pm	Bryan Saint	Magician / Comedian	Grand Ballroom
9:00pm	Live Auction	Benefit For Log-A-Load For Kids	Grand Ballroom



Mike Powell, NC Forestry Association